Please find the completed major projects and clients for the past 5 years:

End-User

Project

Site location

Contract
Value SAR

Starting date

%

Services

Aramco Saudi
Arabia

&ngauwll giolji

soudi aramco

Installation , operation and
maintenance of MTV,CATV in Ras
Tanura, Tanajib, Shaybah, Buqayq,
Udhailiyah, Haradh, Hautat, Khurais,
and Riyadh

(6600030708)

Saudi
Aramco,
Dhahran,

34466

57,812,719

06/01/2013 to
31/05/2017

100%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK —
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK —
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

Saudi Customs

dyageall &ljlaall 'd@
e

SAUDI CUSTOMS

Supply, installation and operation of
security cameras and accessories in
Jumragq Al-Raqji, Al-Khafji, Al-Raqi

(182617-39 23/11/1439)

New Rouqi
port, Al Khafji
port

6,356,244

14/08/2018 to
05/07/2019

100%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK -
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK —
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

Aramco Saudi
Arabia

aagawll glolji

saudi aramco

Prepaid TV System for Radwa and
Najma Locations. (6510476258)

Saudi
Aramco,
Dhahran,

34466

6,217,516

12/04/2011 to
08/04/2014

100%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK -
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK —
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

King Fahd
Military Medical
Complex

Supply and installation of camera
surveillance system

Dhahran City,
Dammam
34313

4,930,976

10/09/2018 to
10/09/2019

95%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK —
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK —
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

+966138642148
+966138647047
support@bayouni.net




Armed Forces
Hospital, King
Abdul Aziz
Naval Base in
Jubail

Electronic archiving upgrade

33/28/1440

Jubail

1,175,158.9

09/02/2020 to
10/06,/2020

5%

COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK -
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

Armed Forces
Hospital, King
Abdul Aziz
Naval Base in
Jubail

Supply and installation of a
surveillance CCTV system that
integrates with the existing system,
Access control system and security
barriers

33/23/1440

Jubail

1,106,467

23/11/2019 to
24/02/2020

80%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK -
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

King Fahd
University of
Petroleum and
Minerals

Contract of supply and installation of
the new TV cable system

Dhahran City,
Techno valley

846,357.2

02/07/2011 to
01/05/2012

100%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK -
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK -
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

Aramco Saudi
Arabia

angawll glol)i

saudi aromco

Install TV Satellite System @(26)
Residential Buildings in Tanajib
(6510428744)

Saudi
Aramco,
Tanajib

712,010

15/06,/2010 to
30/11/2010

100%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK —
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK —
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

Aramco Saudi
Arabia

&gl géolji

saudi aramco

Supply and installation of the central
television system at Abu Ali complex

Saudi
Aramco, Abu
Ali Island

450,000

28/08/2016 to
12/12/2017

100%

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATION WORK -
INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
COMMUNICATION WORK -
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
SECURITY SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES

+966138642148
+966138647047
support@bayouni.net




Aramco Saudi

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE &
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
INTEGRATION

X Saudi COMMUNICATION WORK —
10 Arabia Installation of camera surveillance Aramco, 444000 15/07/2014 to 100% INSIDE PLANT (ISP)
system Contract No. (6510671229) Dhahran, ! 14/10/2014 COMMUNICATION WORK —
34466 OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)
e SECURITY SYSTEMS
g dmes INTEGRATION
SITE PREPARATION &
TEMPORARY FACILITIES
+966138642148
+966138647047

support@bayouni.net




