

## Please find the completed major projects and clients for the past 5 years:

#	End-User	Project	Site location	Contract Value SAR	Starting date	%	Services
1	Aramco Saudi Arabia أوامكو السمودية soudi oromco	Installation , operation and maintenance of MTV,CATV in Ras Tanura, Tanajib, Shaybah , Buqayq, Udhailiyah, Haradh, Hautat, Khurais, and Riyadh  (6600030708)	Saudi Aramco, Dhahran, 34466	57,812,719	06/01/2013 to 31/05/2017	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP) COMMUNICATION WORK – OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP) SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
2	Saudi Customs الجمارك السعودية saudi customs	Supply, installation and operation of security cameras and accessories in Jumraq Al-Raqi, Al-Khafji, Al-Raqi (182617-39 23/11/1439)	New Rouqi port, Al Khafji port	6,356,244	14/08/2018 to 05/07/2019	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP) COMMUNICATION WORK – OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP) SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
3	Aramco Saudi Arabia أرامكوالسووية soudi aramco	Prepaid TV System for Radwa and Najma Locations. (6510476258)	Saudi Aramco, Dhahran, 34466	6,217,516	12/04/2011 to 08/04/2014	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP) COMMUNICATION WORK – OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP) SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
4	King Fahd Military Medical Complex	Supply and installation of camera surveillance system	Dhahran City, Dammam 34313	4,930,976	10/09/2018 to 10/09/2019	95%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES  COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION  COMMUNICATION WORK — INSIDE PLANT (ISP)  COMMUNICATION WORK — OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)  SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION  SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES

+966138642148

+966138647047



5	Armed Forces Hospital, King Abdul Aziz Naval Base in Jubail	Electronic archiving upgrade 33/28/1440	Jubail	1,175,158.9	09/02/2020 to 10/06/2020	5%	COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION     COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP)     SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION     SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
6	Armed Forces Hospital, King Abdul Aziz Naval Base in Jubail	Supply and installation of a surveillance CCTV system that integrates with the existing system, Access control system and security barriers  33/23/1440	Jubail	1,106,467	23/11/2019 to 24/02/2020	80%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP) SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
7	King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals	Contract of supply and installation of the new TV cable system	Dhahran City, Techno valley	846,357.2	02/07/2011 to 01/05/2012	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES  COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION  COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP)  COMMUNICATION WORK – OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)  SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION  SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
8	Aramco Saudi Arabia أرامكو السمودية soudi oramco	Install TV Satellite System @(26) Residential Buildings in Tanajib (6510428744)	Saudi Aramco, Tanajib	712,010	15/06/2010 to 30/11/2010	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP) COMMUNICATION WORK – OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP) SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
9	Aramco Saudi Arabia أوامكو السمودية soudi oromco	Supply and installation of the central television system at Abu Ali complex	Saudi Aramco, Abu Ali Island	450,000	28/08/2016 to 12/12/2017	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION COMMUNICATION WORK – INSIDE PLANT (ISP) COMMUNICATION WORK – OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP) SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES

+966138642148

+966138647047



10	Aramco Saudi Arabia أوامكو السمودية saudi oramco	Installation of camera surveillance system Contract No. (6510671229)	Saudi Aramco, Dhahran, 34466	444,000	15/07/2014 to 14/10/2014	100%	CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE & UNDERGROUND UTILITIES  COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION  COMMUNICATION WORK — INSIDE PLANT (ISP)  COMMUNICATION WORK — OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP)  SECURITY SYSTEMS INTEGRATION  SITE PREPARATION & TEMPORARY FACILITIES
----	---	---	---------------------------------------	---------	-----------------------------	------	---